Declaration of Conformity

Denico Green Products NV hereby guarantees that the PLA-coated salad bowls, foodcontainers and
lids supplied to DENICO GREEN PRODUCTS NV are manufactured in accordance with standards and

guidance of:

e Regulation EC 1935/2004 — Framework Regulation on materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food.

e Regulation EC 2023/2006 — Good manufacturing Practice for materials and articles intended to
come in contact with food.

e Regulation EU 10/2011 — Plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The products supplied to ‘E. Weber & Cie AG' do not contain any dual use additives or substances
with specific migration limit.

Signature and date: 30/10/2023

Dieippe Jeriomed

DENICO Green Products NV
BLANCEFLOERLAAN 179E
2050 ANTWERPEN (Belgium)

Tel. 03 233 63 96
Email: contact@denico.eu



